Doc#. 1422754079 fee: $62.00

- UNOFFICIALIGER N

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Preparcd By:

MAUREEN LUCARELLI

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

When Recarded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

P.O, BOX 27670

SANTA AT A, TA 92799.7670

Tax/Parcel No. ¢ 5-19-103-027-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Data|

Original Principal Arscvat; $207.313.00 Freddie Mac Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amouat: 5232,060,92 Loar No: (scam barcode)
New Principal Amount $244 %69.97

New Maoncy (Cap): $12,400.05

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)
{Fixed Rate)

THIS LOAN MOMIFICATION AGREEMENT (* Apre~ment™), made on the 24TH day of APRIL, 2002 (the
“Modification Effective Dalc™), by and between FAYE M. MORRIS AND BRIAN K. MORRIS (the
“Borrower(s)”y whose address is 116 MARSHALL ‘AY#NUE, BELLWOOD, ILLINOIS 60104 and
WELLS FARGQ BANK, N.A. (“Lender”) whose address is 3475 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7881-03K,
FORT MILL, 5C 29715 (the “Lender (Morigagee) together with the Borrower(s), the *Parties™), modifies
and amends certain terms of Borrower’s indebledness evidenced by (13-i4e Note (the “Note™) to Tender dated
JULY 27, 2007, in the original principal sum of U.S. $207,313.00 a d sevved by {2) the Mongage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”) and Rider(s), if any;thc Note bearing the same date as
and recorded on AUGUST 21, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0723348021, G #he OFFICIAL Records of
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. The Security [nstrument covers the real and persiial property described in the
Security Instrument and defined as the “Property”, located at:

116 MARSHALL AVENUE, BELLWOOD, ILLINOIS 60104
[Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIRBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:
WIINESSETH

WHERFEAS, Borrower has requested and [ender has agreed, subject Lo the following tcrms and conditions, 10 8
loan modification as follows:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the reccipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowlcdged by the Parties, it is agreed as
follows {notwithstanding anything W the contrary in the Note and Security Instrument date JULY 27, 2007.

Wells Fargo Custom Freddic Muod 03102014_170 - ||IIII|I|||W|I||||H

Fivst American Mortpage Services Page |



[N

1422754079 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The modified principal halance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be past
duc as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, foes, escrow
advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid laic charges. collectively, *“Unpaid Amounts™} less
any amounts paid to the Lender bul not previously credited to the Modilied Loan. The new
principal balance of my note will be $244,469.97 (the “New Principal Balance™). Bomrower
understands that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the
added Unpaid Amounts accrue intercst based on the intercst rate in effect under this Agreement,
Borrower also understands that this means intcrest will now accrue on Lhe unpaid interest that is
added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not bappen without this Agrecment.

Yaisrest ar the rate of 4.1250% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of JUNE 1,
244~ and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on JULY I,
2d\2. <Corrower agrees to make monthly payments for the Modified Loan as outlincd in the
paymuit sciadule below:

Months

Tnerest Rate Tiagre t Pate Monthly Monthly Tatal Monthly Payment Numbxr of
Chanp. Daleg Principal and Escrow Payment* Begins On Monthly
Interest Payment Paymenis
|  Payment Amount*

4.1250% BAO12012 + 2 134.82 5648.20 $1,835.02 0112 o8
Adjusls
annually after
yeur |

*The escrow payments may be udjusted periodizaliy in accardance with applicable law and therefore
my {olal monthly payment may change accordingly.

The abwve terms in this Section 2 shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Note and
Security Instrument, including bul not limited to, provisions {or an-adjustable. step or simple interest
rate.

Borrower understands that. il T have a pay option adjustable rate mor.gage/doan, upon modification,
the minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other paymani options will no longer
be oifercd and that the monthly payments described in the above payment scheduic for my Modified
Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining f2pm of the Loan.
My Modified Loun will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow me 1 pay less than
the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding principal oniance.

LEXTENSION. This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Notc and-decority
Instrament described herein above as follows:

a.  'The Current contractual due date has been extended from DECEMBER 1, 2017 wo JULY |,
2012 The first modified contractual due date is on JULY 1, 2012,

b. The maturity date has been extended from APRIL 1, 2040 (montly/ycar) lo JUNE 1, 2042,

¢ The amount of interest to be included {capitalized) will be U.S. $6,937.63,

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mad 03102014_170 _ |ﬂ|ﬂ|“|ﬂ|||l|ﬂ|||l“l|

First Amencan Maostgage Services Page 2




1422754079 Page: 3 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

d. The amount of the Fsctow Advance 1o be capitalized will be U.S. $5,471.42,

¢, The amount of Recoverable Expenscs to be capitalized will be 1).S, $0.00 Recoverable
Expenses may include, bul are not limited to: Title, Attorney fces/costs, BPO/Appraisal,
and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

{. 1 agree to pay in full any amounts still owed under the Note and Security Instrument by the
carliest of” (i) the date T sell or transfer an interest in the property. (ii) the dale 1 pay the
entire New Principal Balance, or (iii) the maturity date.

Borrower agrecs that cortain amowns owed will not be capilalized, waived, or addreased as
part of this Agrcement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced
*athe Cover Letter to this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with
the ¢turn of this exccuted Agreement, If these amounts owed are not paid with the returm of
this 2xecuted Agreement, then Lender may decm this Agreement void.

L]
«

4. NOTE AND SECURITY INSTRUMENT. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satiaraction or release, in whele or in part of the Borrower's obligations undee the
Notc or Security Instrurr ent, | Further, except as otherwisc specifically provided in this Agreement,
thc Note and Security Inswuvient will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound
by, and shall comply with, all w( @t terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

5. The undersigned Borrower(s) ackuowlrdze receipt and acceptance of the Loan Modification
Settlement Statement, Borrower(s) agre: with the information disclosed in and understand that l/we
am/are responsible for payment of any outstinding balances outlined in the Loan Modification
Senlement Statcment,

6. The undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge reccidt and  acceptance of the  Borrower
Acknowledgements, Agrcements, and Disclosures Docuinenl (RAAD).

7. Il included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receintsnd acceplance of the Truth in
Lending statement,

8. 1t included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and a:cepionce of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agreement Rider Assighment of Rents.

9. Il included, the wndersigned Borrower(s) acknowledge receipt and acceptante re the Notice of
Spevial Flood Hazard disclosurc.

10. This Agreement is conditioned upon the receipt of the 1-4 Family Modificalion Agreenwei. Rider
Assignment of Rents, if included. specified in the attached cover letter, which is incorporated herein
by reference.

11. That (he/she/they} (isfare) the Borrower(s) on thc above-referenced Mortgage Loan serviced
byWELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

That (he/she/they) have expericneed a financial hardship or change in financial circumstances since
the origination of (his’herftheir) Morigage Loan.

Wells Fargo Custom Froddie Med 03102014_170 208 |Ill||||l'llﬂlll

First Amenican Morigage Sorvices Fape 3



1422754079 Page: 4 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

That (hefshefihey) did not intentionally or purposefully defuult on the Morigage Loan in order to
obtain a loan modification.

CORRECTION AGREEMENT: The undersigned borrower(s), for and in consideration of the approval, closing
and funding of this Modification, hereby granis WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.. as lender, limited power of
allorncy o correct and/or initial all typographical or clerical errors discovered in the Modification Agreement
required Lo be signed, In the event this limited power of attorney is exercised, the undersigned will be notified
and rezeive a copy of the document executed or initialed on their behalf, This provision may nol be used to
modfy ive inlerest rate, modify the term, modify the outstanding principal balance or modify the undersigned's
monthly‘prizcipal and interest paymenis as modified by this Agreement. Any of these specified changes must
be executed airctly by the undersigned. This limited power of attomey shall automatically terminate in 120

days [rom the ctosing date of the undersigned’s Modification. (Borrowet(s) initial)

E&ua_/ﬁ’m
By signing this Agrcement [ he'eby consent 1o being contucted concemning this loan at any cellular or mobile
tclephone number | may have. 7his includes text messuged and telephone calls including the use of automated
dialing sysicms to contact my cellilar cr mobile telephone. You will not be billed by your celfular or mobile

carrier for any text messages you miay (ccrive trom Wells Fargo, however, any calls we place to your cellular
ar mobile phonc will incur normal airlinic Znurges asscssed by your mobile catrier.

Wells Fargo Custom Freddic Mod 03102014_170 28 [llllllllnlll“m

Firsl American Mortgage Services Page4



1422754079 Page: 5 of 8

 UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has cxecuted this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. a 0 sue Z/ IL\
N T S o Docomaraton 0
By (print name) Nate

(tille)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENPZR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE U7 __ M janeboly COUNTY OF __Pgvwo}e
The instrumint was acknowicdged before me  this 5'_/ 2 / Y by
w2, _ Pruekt . the
Vice President [ osp Docusientation of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA,

a Vice President L"_;_F_D!K'ﬂmelltﬂﬂ“ , on behalf of said company.

ﬁ/ ‘ ..‘\J‘N\, VAAASANANANN c\,\,\;\/\,@
Nolary Public i Lah Ty BRIAN CASLEON

3 'e(}'RPYPU?' C- MINNESCTA
- HRESoFts 31 A6
prined Name: __ Brian C. Wilson e FAPIES L 31206 2

My commission cxpires: olb

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED RY:
MAUREEN LUCARELLI

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-3K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom Freddie Mod 03102014 _170 708 lunl“llllln“

First American Mortgage Services Tage 3



1422754079 Page: 6 of 8

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

/
Date
f )
Borrower: AN K. MORRIS te
Borro:ver, Date
Borower: Date

AN (Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

cff
b{ (I}\ NE BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of | 0D N
County ol chz 7 .
The foregoing instrument was acknow(edzed before me on {7[ / 9‘1'{ [/6'0 / ‘7[

{date) by FAYE M. MORRIS, BRIAN K. M« /xRIS (rame/s 0{ person/s acknowledged).

¢

’ OFFICIAL SEAL
' KAREN THOMPSON

* Nriany Pubkc - Stete of linois
Print Name: X My Somniission Expires Jun 19, 2015
- ‘VM

My commission expires:

Wells Facgo Custorn Freddic Mod 03102014_170 m|||“'l|"|||“l||“

First Ametican Mortgage Services Page 6



1422754079 Page: 7 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXIIBIT A

BORROWER(S): FAYE M, MORRIS AND BRIAN K. MORRIS

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 8 IN BLOCK 2 IN RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1,2, 3 AND 4 AND VACATED STREETS
AND ALLEY'S IN HULBERT HEIGHTS DEVELOPMENT AT MANHEIM AND ST. CHARLES
ROADS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP
32 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINC:S

ALSO KNC WP AS: 116 MARSHALL AVENUE, BELLWOOD, ILLINOIS 60104

Wells Fargo Custorn Freddic Mud 03102014_1 70 708 “Illmlmmmullj

Firs1 Amevican Martgage Services Page 7



1422754079 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: APRIL 24, 2012
Loan Numbcr: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: FAYE M. MORRIS, BRIAN K. MORRIS

Property Address: 116 MARSHALL AVENUE, BELLWOOD, ILLINOIS 60104

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRTVEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES 4ND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPOR/:N):0US OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NO Oi4 & AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice. The undersizpid hereby admit to having cach received and rcad a copy of this Notice on or
before cxceution of the Loan ngrericntl. "Loan Agrecement” means ohe of MOC Promises, Promissory notes,
agrcements, undertakings, sccurity |agrcuments, deeds of trust or other documents, or commilments, or any
combination of those actions or documer (s, ‘sutsuant (o which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees 1o loan or delay repayment of money gonds or any other thing of value ot to otherwise extend credit or make

a financial accommodation,
¢/ Ay /7Y

Borrower Daic
FAY . MQRR[S \ . ;

z ‘_K / [é’éhei-_f fa ’_//Z‘///i/
Borrower b Pate
BRIAN K. MORRIS
Borrower Y Datc
Eu_nower - Dale
Borrower Pale
Borrower Date

Wells Fargo Custom Freddic Med 03102014_170 08 |"mull

Fivst Amerivan Mostgape Scrvices Papc 8



